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EXAMPLE OF PORT IDENT LABEL
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2X LC QUAD ADAPTER
WITH DUST CAPS AND INTERNAL SHUTTERS
COLORS:

BLUE (09)•
AQUA (50E)•
ERIKA VIOLET (50M)•

LOGO AND PORT IDENT LABEL

INSERTION LOSS LABEL

MPO PORT LABEL

MPO "TYPE A" ADAPTER
WITH DUST CAP
COLOR:

GREEN (09)•
AQUA (50E)•
ERIKA VIOLET (50M)•

2X LASER
RADIATION

LABEL

MPO KEYWAY
THIS SIDE

 .46  2.34 

PORT 1 PORT 8

NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
OPTICAL PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE 1.
WITH LEGRAND SPECIFICATION 71800061C.

THE "GGG" SUFFIX IN THE PART NUMBER DESIGNATES THE FIBER CORE SIZE, 2.
SEE TABLE 1.

A LABEL SHOWING THE INSERTION LOSS VALUES, BY PORT, PROVIDED 3.
ASSEMBLED TO THE CASSETTE.

THE CASSETTE HOUSING IS METAL, PAINTED BLACK.4.

THE MPO PORT LABEL IDENTIFIES THE MODE, CORE SIZE & POLARITY OF 5.
THE ASSEMBLY.

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES.6.

M7LCQ08-GGGEYZZ

PART NUMBER LEGEND

BASE
NUMBER

MODE(GGG)
MPO ADAPTER TYPE (A)
TIER (Y)
POLARITY (ZZ)
(SEE TABLES)

FRONT VIEW

8541

"TEXT"

"TEXT"

TABLE 2

"GGG" "AA" "BB"

09 SM 9
50E MM 50
50M MM 50

TABLE 1

"GGG" TYPE "Y" TIER

09 SM
 9/125

NONE 1

1 1

2 2

50E
MM

50/125
(4.9 GHz-

km)

2 2

NONE 3

3 3

50M
MM

50/125
(5.5 GHz-

km)
4 4

TABLE 3

"ZZ" POLARITY

G2 40GbE TO 10GbE 
TYPE 2

TABLE 4
INTERNAL FIBER CONNECTIONS
POLARITY INDICATOR "ZZ" = G2

LC FRONT 
PANEL MPO REAR PANEL

PORT # FIBER POS#
1 1
3 2
5 3
7 4
8 9
6 10
4 11
2 12
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